PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven R. CHAPMAN	11/15/2011
Feng WU	11/15/2011
Ethelbert GALICIA	11/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avery Dennison Corporation
Street Address:	150 N. Orange Grove Blvd.
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13286505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)534-4773 Phone: 440-534-6000

Email: amanda.wittine@averydennison.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Avery Dennison Corporation
Address Line 1: 8080 Norton Parkway, 22-D
Address Line 4: Mentor, OHIO 44060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5464-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn M. Averweg

Total Attachments: 5

source=5464-US_2011-11-23_Assignment#page1.tif source=5464-US_2011-11-23_Assignment#page2.tif source=5464-US_2011-11-23_Assignment#page3.tif source=5464-US_2011-11-23_Assignment#page4.tif source=5464-US_2011-11-23_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027276 FRAME: 0607 OF \$40.00 152865US

501733566

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned

Steven R. CHAPMAN Feng WU Ethelbert GALICIA

do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Avery Dennison Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 150 N. Orange Grove Blvd., Pasadena, CA 91103-3596, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, in, to and under the inventions in

RULABLE MULTI-DIRECTIONAL PRISM CLUSTER RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING

set forth in the application for the United States Letters Patent filed on November 1, 2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/286,505, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part thereof, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patents.

And I hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said inventions to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patents before or after issuance.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the inventions, and testify in any legal

PATENT REEL: 027276 FRAME: 0608

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of November, 2011.			
	ASSIGNOR		
	Steven R. Chapman Steven R. CHAPMAN		
<u>Witr</u>	nessed By:		
.	Signature: Mr. BARRIENTS Date		
-	Signature: Masse Marsaka Nov. 15 2011		

Date

V	In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of verifier, 2011.	•
	ASSIGNOR Feng WU	+ 1
<u>Wit</u>	Signature: Anol Mexic for Nov 15, 2011 Print Name: Jane M. Barri Titles Date	
-	Signature: Hasu Mov. 15, 2011	

In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 5 H day of NOTE 2011.			
	ASS	ASSIGNOR	
	Eth	elbert GALICIA	
Witi	tnessed By:		
u	Signature: Jane M. LARRIENTOS	1401 5 ₁ 20 11 Date	
-	Signature: Hasu Masaka Print Name: Yasu Masaka	<i>Nov. 15, 2011</i>	